DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY ALCOHOL
AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU
STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRIT
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Report Symbol:
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Net Production Current Month

Current Month

Year to Date

Reporting Period: May 2007 Page: 1 of 3
Current Year Prior Year
Prior Year Cumulative Cumulative

Year to Date

Whisky 8,719,832 9,037,249 42,988,619
Brandy 388,557 524,625 2,672,420
Rum, Gin & Vodka 1,261,833 858,115 5,033,997
Alcohol 195,219,779 163,374,207 933,411,327
Production Total 205,590,001 173,794,196 984,106,363
Withdrawals
Taxable Total 24,411,213 22,849,349 110,976,627
Tax Free:
For Addition to Wine Total 622,380 742,937 3,353,337
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ * 6,974,182 7,475,676 33,385,446
For use US, Hospital, Education 209,610 303,862 980,461
For research, testing 2,666 11,141 12,049
Tax Free Total 7,808,838 8,533,616 37,731,293
* CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone
End-of-Month Inventory
Whisky 440,165,579 415,488,145
Brandy 40,114,688 42,081,207
Rum, Gin & Vodka 6,929,556 7,330,380
Alcohol and Spirits 64,309,553 53,911,624
Miscellaneous 561,082 338,922
Total 552,080,458 519,150,278
Materials Used in Production (in LBS)
Corn 1,300,265,586 1,052,270,791 6,525,631,224
Rye 13,938,734 12,234,176 68,779,293
Malt, Barley, Rice & Other 160,062,836 232,451,588 947,228,725
Wheat & Sorghum 19,030,127 9,879,384 69,927,740
Total Grain 1,493,297,283 1,306,835,939 7,611,566,982

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended.
Data does not contain re-distillation.
WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

42,330,699
2,338,435

4,297,506
819,476,016
868,442,656

101,663,164

3,070,303
37,975,138
1,163,285
23,601
42,232,327

5,530,676,107
62,467,827
1,007,593,675
78,645,594
6,679,383,203

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50
percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the

alcoholic equivalent thereof.

http://www.ttb.gov




Bottled For Domestic Use (in WG)

Whisky

Brandy

Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
Virgin Islands
Others

Gin

Vodka

Cordials

Cocktails

Tequila

Alcohol, Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous

Non-Whisky Total
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky

Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in WG)
Total

Bottled for Export (in WG)
Whisky
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila & Alcohol

Total
Grand Total

Spirits Dumped to Processing

Alcohol and Neutral Spirits

Imported Whisky

Domestic Whisky

Brandy

Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
Virgin Islands
Others

Gin

Vodka

Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous

Tequila

Total

Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits
Wine
Alcohol Flavoring Materials

Current Month

Current Month

Year to Date
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Current Year Prior Year
Prior Year Cumulative Cumulative

Year to Date

4,988,020
1,252,195
3,422,770
778,441
393,586
1,665,995
9,476,160
5,773,852
430,679
2,507,078
848,125
26,548,881
31,536,901

17,683

1,753,367
117,431
150,660

2,021,458

33,576,042

8,248,441
2,140,552
4,740,966
1,239,592
2,337,477
702,979
377,094
1,699,959
1,659,404
817,641
1,965,059
25,929,164

489,529
279,928

5,027,645
1,407,099
995,657
789,288
228,119
1,713,950
7,588,781
4,592,429
953,597
1,431,045
555,670
20,255,635
25,283,280

46,711

1,760,337
147,996

128,536
2,036,869
27,366,860

7,833,143
1,785,580
4,844,974
1,411,167
1,643,918

733,115
213,232
927,077
950,184
709,369
1,487,092
22,538,851

1,193,273
256,796

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.
All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50
percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the

alcoholic equivalent thereof.

http://www.ttb.gov

27,801,226
6,089,638
14,386,863
3,093,195
1,732,535
7,368,981
38,280,247
24,926,605
2,363,614
7,954,770
4,391,422
110,587,870
138,389,096

146,336

8,317,706
642,992
804,930

9,765,628

148,301,060

38,868,275
9,667,730
24,953,336
6,367,904
10,770,017
2,775,915
1,438,743
5,800,753
4,579,128
3,461,332
8,039,400
116,722,533

4,618,963
1,252,665

26,590,328
6,448,260
8,597,666
3,295,976
1,489,977
7,165,302

35,922,436

21,979,965
3,838,350
6,742,899
2,537,659

98,018,490

124,608,818

228,337

8,123,154
643,016
698,219

9,464,389

134,301,544

36,452,711
8,920,839
23,323,836
6,341,093
8,543,769
3,353,208
1,025,746
4,290,958
5,192,400
3,815,488
6,195,743
107,455,791

8,342,272
1,284,214
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Bottled Imports

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin & Vodka 184,117 538,103 747,028 1,449,541
Imported Whisky 1,663,869 1,553,799 9,163,251 8,172,741
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous 897,528 861,720 3,922,976 4,124,300
Imported Rum: 2,633,102 1,357,963 13,114,186 9,231,158
Tequila 1,873,049 1,156,844 6,258,904 5,612,770
Total 7,251,665 5,468,429 33,206,345 28,590,510
Operations at Denaturing Facility (in WG)
Completely Denatured Alcohol
Production 103,241,983 99,811,055 547,813,945 472,645,452
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel 39,471,822 28,496,243 172,915,949 132,330,715
Fuel 70,974,418 84,468,029 406,959,802 379,557,996
Used in Manufacture of Articles 2,237,883 1,860,555 9,093,374 9,835,702
Ending Inventory 22,727,116 21,961,407
Specially Denatured Alcohol & Rum
Production 30,150,410 23,628,527 132,294,646 119,485,501
Withdrawals 15,217,027 14,299,279 73,031,820 72,429,714
Used in Manufacture of Articles 9,017,798 5,231,649 27,230,758 25,820,535
Ending Inventory 5,412,015 5,093,465

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50
percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the

alcoholic equivalent thereof.
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